21 20 19 18 17 16 5 | e | o3 | 12 1 10 9 s | 7 | & | s 4 | 3 2 |
.500—13 X 2.75 LG. RPC—59700-7E
98 ) HEX HEAD SCREW (2) 3218 X 375 L6 p
@ .500 FLAT WASHER (2) rummuh%qm@mm HEX HEAD SCREW
.312 LOCK 9 .312—-18 HEX NUT ESNA -
e 500 LOCK WASHER (2) zn%wﬂww HEX e R
312-18 X .75 LG. SS. @ .500-13 HEX NUT (2) :312-18 BRASS 31218 HEX NUT (2
HEX HEAD SCREW (2) 9 RC D i IAHER ) e Jwa _,R»w:mm @ ARC_SHIELD @ °
,312 S.S. LOCK LEFT ~ ARC RIGHT COIL INSULATING 250 FLAT e S12- :250-20 e .312 LOCK WASHER (2)
TRANSFER . 525 LG, X .625 LG.
WASHER '(2) 9 HALF HALF 9 #8 LEAD WIRE (2) WASHER (2) WASHER (2) LNK (2) BRASS STUD FLAY HEAD spackR —
.312 BRASS FLAT SCREW (2) e .312-18 BRASS HEX NUT (2)
WASHER (2) MP TERMINAL #8 WRE (4) BOTTOM UPPER @
@ ORI #3 BLOWOUT COIL SUPPORT SUPPORT .312-18 X 1.25 LG, N
ASSEMBLY SPACER (2) 9 HEX HEAD SCREW (2)
RH. ARC SHIELD
.375-16 X .75 LG. SUPPORT e .750 RETAINING RING (2) |
HEX HEAD SCREW (2) BLOWOUT CORE
< INSULATOR .312-18 X 3.75
.375 LOCK WASHER (2) e _32 X 75 LG, LG. BRASS STUD "
. REW (2
ND. HEAD SCREW (2) BLOWOUT CORE e e WASHER-(2)
LEFT fip oooMBLY e #8 LOCK WASHER (@) e 312-18 BRASS —
LE 12—
qd P ARC SUPPRESSOR BLOWOUT GUARD 9 HEX NUT (2)
#8 LOCK WASHER (2) 375-16 X 4.00 LG. L
MOUNTING STRAP (2) 375~ ;
TEFLON SLEEVE (2) 9 o) e 375 FLAT WASHER @ HEX HEAD SCREW
#8-32 X 2.06 LG, e @ MOUNTING PLATE e .750 RETAINING RING |
RND. HD. SCREW (2) FLUX PLATE .312-18 X 4.25 250-20 x .62 LG.
° N ey \@ ASSEMBLY RIGHT LG. BRASS STUD FLAT HEAD ‘SCREW (2) ‘
LH. ARC SHIELD L~ HAND
SUPPORT % 312 BRASS FLAT
\. CONTACT REST WASHER (2) e 37516 X 450 L6,
YOKE e -
250 LOCK WASHER e O =27 N 1312 LOGK WASHER (2 e .750 RETANING RING (2)
250-20 X .50 LG TERMINAL BUS .312-18 BRASS
HEX HEAD SCREW HEX NUT (2) e .375 LOCK WASHER (3) J
° e .250 LOCK WASHER 256-20 X .50 L6 FLAT
AUX. CONTACT BLOCK m 250-20 X .50 LG. HEAD SCREW BRASS (2) e .375-16 HEX NUT (3) |
HEX HEAD SCREW
52 ™ (62) stppont seacen
MOUNTING BRACKET 57) SPRING RETAINER - I
YOKE 500 S.S. LOCK WASHER (2) e e BLOWOUT SUPPORT
CONTACT SPRING e 36) .250 LOCK PLATFORM |
WASHER (4) @ ,500-13 X 2.75 LG,
.250 FLAT WASHER ( 35 63) .250-20 X .625 LG. CONTACT (2) ° HEX HEAD SCREW (2)
26 == RD. HD. SCREW (4) @ .500 FLAT WASHER (2) H
-250 LOCK WASHER O @) 84) RH. AUX BRACKET .312 LOCK WASHER (2) e e
250-20x 5016 (88 O O _312-18 X 1.00 LG, e -500 LOCK WASHER (2) —
i 51) SHUNT HEX HEAD SCREW (2) @ .500-13 HEX NUT (2)
LH. AUX BRACKET (83 ° -312-18 HEX NUT (2) e .375-16 X 1.75 LG, ¢
3B) SR HEX HEAD SCREW (2)
AUXILIARY CONTACT (5o 36) .250 LOCK SPRING HUB 9 9 750 RETAINING RING (2) -
STRIKER (2) ° WASHER (4)
.250-20 X .75 LG. SPRING PIN (2 9 e .375 LOCK WASHER (2
2isd iy (8 &) s B @ @ |
46).375 LOCK WASHER (2) CONTACT HOLDER e .375-18 HEX NUT (2)
312 mzj rat (16 . ARM HINGE PIN |
WASHER (2 e .500-13 X 2.00 LG, HEX
312 Look waswew (2) (17 %) BT 1824%) HAR PN (2) OF 3=
E
.312-18 HEX NUT (2) (o7 73) STOP  (IN BETWEEN BUSHING (2) e 9 .875 RETAINING RING (2)
CUSHION ARMATURE STOPS)
.312 LOCK ARMATURE HINGE 9 9 e ° e e —
ATURE STOP BASE
sTb @ % WASHER (2) \17 WANS 2 4 ) OPERATING COIL (2) PIN
,500-13 FLEX ('75) .312-18 X .75 ('77) ARMATURE STATOR ARMATURE HAR PIN (2) @ ARMATURE ~ CORE _ NON AUXILIARY COL._ OPERATING ARMATURE D
NUT (2) LG. HEX HEAD STOP (2) PLATE PLATE 105)WAVE_SPRING WASHER (2) ASSEMBLY ~ CAP (2) MAGNETIC CONTACT CORE SPRING & SUPPORT
HEAD SCREW (2) (UNDER COIL) BUSHING (2) 6 wwv>omm BLOCK (4) (2) DAMPER  ASSEMBLY
f6-32 X 1.75 RND. @
D. SCREW (4) c
#6 INTERNAL TOOTH 9
Lock WASHER (4)
1=3 B
ANG*S| REPAIR PARTS BULLETIN 5210 MOLDED BASE
PMEN. FRONT REMOVABLE 900 AMP 1 POLE
ow| NORMALLY CLOSED D.C. CONTACTOR — SIZE 7 |
Fraged MODEL 99
RM.S. DATE 12—10-99 DR.T. JoHNSON [CK. __|REF. A
* DO NOT USE DB ADDED ITENS 109, 115-117, CHG TEM 19 | (PPPSSRg Hubbell industrial Control DRG. NO. _
NO. AUX CONTACTS SESCRIPTION WRUALL ) =0 EciarcR Strast Mod 10F 2 RPC-59700-7E
21 20 19 18 17 16 15 14 [ s s | 7 | s s | 4« | 3 ] 2 ]




